

www.myasnb.com.my

Campaign Period: 18 Sep - 31 Dec 2019

Stand a chance to win

# 7772 worth of ASNB unit trusts

1st Prize RM5,000

2<sup>nd</sup> Prize RM4,000 3rd Prize

**RM3,500** 

**RM250** X 100 Winners

**RM150** X 200 Winners

**RM100** X 245 Winners

**RM50** X 400 Winners

Register my ASNB & stand a chance to be a winner!

### 2 Easy Steps to Register:



Update your latest handphone number at ASNB branches & agents.



Register at: www.myasnb.com.my

#### Download at:





\*Subject to terms & conditions.



+603-7730 8899 | www.asnb.com.my

Pilihan Pelabur Bijak







## Register & Win @myASNB 2019

#### **Terms and Conditions**

#### **Eligibility**

- 1. This Campaign is organized by Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (Company No. 47457-V) ("ASNB").
- This Campaign shall commence from 18 September 2019 to 31 December 2019 ("Campaign Period").
  ASNB, at its absolute discretion, reserves the right to vary, postpone, re-schedule or extend the Campaign Period.
- 3. This Campaign is open to all Malaysians with the exception of the employees of Permodalan Nasional Berhad group of companies including but not limited to Permodalan Nasional Berhad ("PNB"), ASNB, Pelaburan Hartanah Nasional Berhad, PNB Merdeka Ventures Sdn. Berhad and PNB Management Services Sdn. Berhad.
- 4. In order to be eligible to participate in this Campaign, a participant must fulfil the following requirements:
  - (i) The participant must be a unit holder of any unit trust funds managed by ASNB;
  - (ii) The participant must have successfully registered via myASNB portal; and
  - (iii) The registration must be made within the Campaign Period.

#### **Prizes**

- Up to a total of Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred and Twelve Thousand (RM112,000) worth of prizes in the form of units of ASNB unit trust products are up for grabs by Nine Hundred and Forty-Eight (948) winners of this Campaign.
- 2. Details of prizes are as follows:

Place	No. Of Winner/s	Worth Of Prize (RM)	Total Prizes (RM)
1st	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
2 <sup>nd</sup>	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
3 rd	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
4 <sup>th</sup> x 100 Winners	100	250.00	25,000.00
5 <sup>th</sup> x 200 Winners	200	150.00	30,000.00
6 <sup>th</sup> x 245 Winners	245	100.00	24,500.00
7 <sup>th</sup> x 400 Winners	400	50.00	20,000.00
Total	948	-Not Applicable -	112,000.00

- 3. Each participant is only entitled to win one (1) prize throughout the Campaign Period.
- 4. Winners will be selected after the end of the Campaign Period.
- 5. Winners are selected on a random basis through the system managed by ASNB.
- 6. Prizes are not exchangeable for cash.
- 7. The prizes will be credited into winners' unit trust account three (3) months after the Campaign Period ends.
- 8. Winners will be notified by ASNB via www.asnb.com.my or social media platform managed by ASNB.

#### Other Terms and Conditions

- 1. Participants, by participating in this Campaign, agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions herein. The decision of ASNB, as the organiser, is final and no appeals and/or disputes will be entertained.
- 2. Participants, by participating in this Campaign, allow ASNB and ASNB reserves the right to use the names. private details and photographs of the participants and/or winners, if any, for advertising and publicity purposes, in accordance with the requirement of the relevant laws, without any cost or compensation.
- 3. All winners of this Campaign shall be personally liable for all taxes, rates, government fees or any other charges that may be levied against them under the applicable laws in relation to the prizes and this Campaign.
- 4. To the fullest extent permitted by law, ASNB shall not be held liable for whatsoever loss or damages, whether directly or indirectly, howsoever arising in connection with this Campaign. ASNB shall not be liable for any default in respect of this Campaign due to any act of God, war, riot, strike, lockout, industrial action, fire, flood, drought, storm or any event beyond the reasonable control of ASNB.
- 5. ASNB reserves the right, at any time, to alter, shorten, cancel, suspend or terminate this Campaign earlier in whole or in part, or to vary, delete or add any of the Terms and Conditions herein.
- 6. ASNB shall not be responsible or liable for any losses howsoever arising or suffered by the participant whether arising directly or indirectly from the participant's participation in the Campaign or otherwise.
- 7. The Terms and Conditions of this Campaign shall prevail over any provisions or representations contained in any promotional materials (including without limitation printed and electronic promotional materials) advertising the Campaign.
- 8. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the laws of Malaysia.
- 9. In the event of any discrepancies or conflict between the English version and the Bahasa Malaysia version of the Terms and Conditions, the English version shall prevail.







